### 900591391 01/14/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900581550

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-by-merger to WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)		11/19/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVISTA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1575 EAST BUSINESS HIGHWAY 151
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 636
City:	PLATTEVILLE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53818
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804587	AVISTA
Registration Number:	2354014	AVISTA INCORPORATED

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Chicago II LINOIS 6

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24665-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/

TRADEMARK 900591391 REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0905

DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_ #page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_ #page3.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_#page4.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_#page5.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in	n Trademarks	_ #page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0906

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of November 19th, 2020 in favor of Avista Incorporated ("Released Party") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), ("Releasor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of December 31, 2003 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Released Party created and granted to Releasor, a security interest in and lien on all of such Released Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP collateral of such Released Party, including the Intellectual Property of such Released Party set forth on Schedules A, B, and C\_to the IP Security Agreement and hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2788/0623; and

WHEREAS, the Releasor wishes to release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral and reassign to the Released Party any right, title or interest that the Releasor may have in the IP Collateral of the Released Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasor agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Releasor hereby (a) terminates the IP Security Agreement, and (b) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, and reassigns to the Released Party any right, title or interest it may have in the IP Collateral of such Released Party.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor hereby (a) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary or requested to relinquish and effect the release of its rights in the IP Collateral and (b) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this release and any other filings reasonably necessary or requested to evidence release and termination of the Releasor's rights with respect to the IP Collateral.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-by-merger to WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)

By: \_\_\_Russ Carson

Name: Russ Carson

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0908** 

Schedules A, B and C

(See Attached)

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0909

# Schedule A to IP Security Agreement Supplement

**PATENTS** 

None.

Error! Unknown document property name.

Schedule B to IP Security Agreement Supplement

# TRADEMARKS

			i .		
Avista, Incorporated	*	2,354,014			5/30/2000
Avista, Incorporated	AVISTA INCORPORATED (words only)	N/A	76/495,441	3/6/2003	N/A

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRANE: 08629

# Schedule C to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

## **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEWARK
REEL: 002148 FRANCE: 08430

**RECORDED: 02/25/2020**4